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Effects of the Tail End of a Cold Front
as of 13 November 2020, 6AM

SITUATION OVERVIEW

Issued on 09 November 2020 at 7:00 AM, PAGASA forecasted that the tail-end of a cold front will bring light to moderate rains are being experienced over Isabela, Quirino, Pangasinan, Ilocos Sur, Ilocos Norte and may affect nearby areas. Landslides, mudslides, rock slides and flash floods may occur during heavy or prolonged rainfall especially in areas that are highly or very highly susceptible to these hazards.
Source: PAGASA Severe Weather Bulletin

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons 
A total of 3,103 families or 12,199 persons were affected by the heavy rainfall due to the Effects of the Tail End of a Cold Front in 67 barangays in Regions I, II and CAR (see Table 1).

Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	67 
	3,103 
	12,199 

	REGION I
	14 
	1,229 
	4,916 

	Ilocos Norte
	14 
	1,229 
	4,916 

	 
	Pagudpud
	14
	1229
	4916

	REGION II
	46 
	1,688 
	6,672 

	Cagayan
	41 
	1,670 
	6,614 

	 
	Alcala
	 1 
	16 
	46 

	 
	Allacapan
	 1 
	23 
	84 

	 
	Aparri
	 4 
	571 
	 2,823 

	 
	Ballesteros
	 4 
	23 
	94 

	 
	Camalaniugan
	 1 
	2 
	11 

	 
	Claveria
	 8 
	174 
	596 

	 
	Lal-lo
	 1 
	13 
	40 

	 
	Pamplona
	 9 
	516 
	 1,662 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	 5 
	200 
	747 

	 
	Santa Praxedes
	 4 
	8 
	25 

	 
	Tuguegarao City (capital)
	 3 
	124 
	486 

	Isabela
	1 
	 4 
	 11 

	 
	Quezon
	 1 
	4 
	11 

	Nueva Vizcaya
	2 
	 2 
	 7 

	 
	Diadi
	 1 
	1 
	5 

	 
	Dupax del Norte
	 1 
	1 
	2 

	Quirino
	2 
	 12 
	 40 

	 
	Diffun
	 1 
	9 
	28 

	 
	Nagtipunan
	 1 
	3 
	12 

	CAR
	7 
	 186 
	 611 

	Apayao
	7 
	 186 
	 611 

	 
	Calanasan (Bayag)
	 2 
	12 
	51 

	 
	Kabugao (capital)
	 1 
	1 
	1 

	 
	Luna
	 4 
	173 
	559 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I, II and CAR

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons
a. Inside Evacuation Centers
There are 242 families or 895 persons taking temporary shelter in 28 evacuation centers in Regions I, II and CAR (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons  

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 32 
	 28 
	 400 
	 242 
	1,348 
	 895 

	REGION I
	 1 
	 1 
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	Ilocos Norte
	 1 
	 1 
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	 
	Pagudpud
	1
	1
	2
	2
	7
	7

	REGION II
	 30 
	 26 
	 387 
	 229 
	1,294 
	 841 

	Cagayan
	 26 
	 22 
	 370 
	 212 
	1,241 
	 788 

	 
	Alcala
	1 
	1 
	8 
	8 
	30 
	30 

	 
	Ballesteros
	2 
	2 
	13 
	13 
	52 
	52 

	 
	Camalaniugan
	1 
	1 
	2 
	2 
	11 
	11 

	 
	Claveria
	7 
	7 
	123 
	118 
	447 
	439 

	 
	Pamplona
	6 
	2 
	147 
	3 
	435 
	13 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	4 
	4 
	55 
	46 
	170 
	147 

	 
	Santa Praxedes
	2 
	2 
	3 
	3 
	12 
	12 

	 
	Tuguegarao City (capital)
	3 
	3 
	19 
	19 
	84 
	84 

	Isabela
	 1 
	 1 
	 4 
	 4 
	 11 
	 11 

	 
	Quezon
	1 
	1 
	4 
	4 
	11 
	11 

	Nueva Vizcaya
	 1 
	 1 
	 1 
	 1 
	 2 
	 2 

	 
	Dupax del Norte
	1 
	1 
	1 
	1 
	2 
	2 

	Quirino
	 2 
	 2 
	 12 
	 12 
	 40 
	 40 

	 
	Diffun
	1 
	1 
	9 
	9 
	28 
	28 

	 
	Nagtipunan
	1 
	1 
	3 
	3 
	12 
	12 

	CAR
	 1 
	 1 
	 11 
	 11 
	 47 
	 47 

	Apayao
	 1 
	 1 
	 11 
	 11 
	 47 
	 47 

	 
	Calanasan (Bayag)
	1 
	1 
	11 
	11 
	47 
	47 


N ote: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I, II and CAR

b. Outside Evacuation Centers
There are 368 families or 1,234 persons temporarily staying with their relatives and/or friends in Regions I, II and CAR (see Table 3).

Table 3. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF DISPLACED 

	
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 740 
	 368 
	2,478 
	1,234 

	REGION I
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	Ilocos Norte
	 2 
	 2 
	 7 
	 7 

	 
	Pagudpud
	2
	2
	7
	7

	REGION II
	 565 
	 193 
	1,912 
	 668 

	Cagayan
	 564 
	 192 
	1,907 
	 663 

	 
	Alcala
	8 
	8 
	16 
	16 

	 
	Ballesteros
	10 
	10 
	42 
	42 

	 
	Claveria
	51 
	51 
	149 
	149 

	 
	Lal-lo
	3 
	3 
	13 
	13 

	 
	Pamplona
	369 
	 - 
	 1,227 
	 - 

	 
	Sanchez-Mira
	13 
	10 
	45 
	28 

	 
	Santa Praxedes
	5 
	5 
	13 
	13 

	 
	Tuguegarao City (capital)
	105 
	105 
	402 
	402 

	Nueva Vizcaya
	 1 
	 1 
	 5 
	 5 

	 
	Diadi
	1 
	1 
	5 
	5 

	CAR
	 173 
	 173 
	 559 
	 559 

	Apayao
	 173 
	 173 
	 559 
	 559 

	 
	Luna
	173 
	173 
	559 
	559 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FOs I, II and CAR

III. Damaged Houses
[bookmark: _GoBack]There are three (3) houses partially damaged by the Effects of the Tail End of a Cold Front (see Table 4).

Table 4. Number of Damaged Houses
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	  NO. OF DAMAGED HOUSES 

	
	 Total 
	 Totally 
	 Partially 

	GRAND TOTAL
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	REGION I
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	Ilocos Norte
	               3 
	                - 
	               3 

	 
	Pagudpud
	3
	-
	3


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO I

IV. Assistance provided 
A total of ₱147,000.00 worth of assistance was provided by LGU to the affected families (see Table 5).

Table 5. Cost of Assistance Provided to Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 COST OF ASSISTANCE 

	
	 DSWD 
	 LGU 
	 NGOs 
	 OTHERS 
	 GRAND TOTAL 

	GRAND TOTAL
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	REGION I
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	Ilocos Norte
	- 
	 147,000.00 
	- 
	- 
	 147,000.00 

	 
	Pagudpud
	 - 
	147,000.00 
	 - 
	 - 
	147,000.00 


 Source: DSWD-FO I


SITUATIONAL REPORT

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	12 November 2020
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with the concerned field offices for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO CAR
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	12 November 2020
	· DSWD-FO CAR DRMD are on duty at the Operations Center to monitor the status on the ground as well as the alert status and weather updates.
· Rapid Emergency Telecommunications Team (RETT) including the International Maritime/Marine Satellite (INMARSAT) equipment are on standby.
· DSWD-FO CAR is in close coordination with Cordillera Regional Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Council Emergency Operations Center for updates.



DSWD-FO I
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	12 November 2020
	· DSWD-FO I submitted their terminal report.



DSWD-FO II
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	12 November 2020
	· DSWD-FO II submitted their terminal report.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely coordinating with concerned DSWD Field Offices for any significant disaster response updates.
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